
Williamette at Pacific (OR)
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Willamette vs Pacific (OR) (10/12/2025 at Forest Grove, OR)

Willamette (2-5-5, 1-4-4) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

2 Rodriguez-De La Torre, Natalie 0 0 0 0 1 85
14 Stotts, Erica 0 0 0 0 0 44

def 6 Bergstrom, Stevie 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 11 Krepel, Patricia 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 21 Reid, Maddee 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 27 Willis, Maya 0 0 0 0 0 90
fwd 28 McArthur, Amanda 1 1 0 0 0 85
gk 1 Edwards, Siera 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 5 Warthen, Claire 1 0 0 0 2 59
mid 10 Bachhuber, Elle 0 0 0 0 0 86
mid 12 Watland, Bailey 0 0 0 0 1 78

--Substitutes--
mid 3 Doskocil, Danica 0 0 0 0 0 35
def 4 Buckley, Kailea 0 0 0 0 0 7
mid 18 Patel, Aalia 0 0 0 0 1 5

22 Carroll, Saylor 1 0 0 0 0 39
def 23 Donahue, Morissa 0 0 0 0 0 5
mid 24 Glaser, Sadie 0 0 0 0 0 12

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 1 0 0 5

Pacific (OR) (3-3-6, 2-1-6) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

5 Waters, Ruby 0 0 0 0 2 90
12 Sanders, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 0 25
29 Hara, Rissalyn 0 0 0 0 0 76

def 22 Santos, Chanyn 1 0 0 0 0 90
def 25 Goo, Rylie 0 0 0 0 0 33
fwd 6 Garcia, Mirella 2 0 0 0 0 76
fwd 21 Fechter, Julia 1 0 0 0 1 43
gk 36 Moo, Jaelynn 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 1 Taniguchi, Taite 1 1 0 0 0 76
mid 8 Mee, Ella 0 0 0 0 1 39
mid 15 Saing, Gwendolyn 1 0 0 0 0 78

--Substitutes--
def 2 Brisson, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 0 21
mid 4 Sugiyama, Cyd 1 0 0 0 1 37
fwd 9 Jackson, Rhyah 2 0 0 0 1 51

16 Koster, Angelina 0 0 0 0 0 7
17 Tanita, Rylee 0 0 0 0 0 14
18 Caoagas, Keira 0 0 0 0 0 65
28 Eagleson, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 65
30 Ragamat, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 14
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 1 0 0 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Edwards, Siera 90:00 0 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
36 Moo, Jaelynn 90:00 0 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Willamette 0 0 0
Pacific (OR) 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Willamette 1 2 3
Pacific (OR) 6 3 9

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Willamette 1 0 1
Pacific (OR) 0 1 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Willamette 1 2 3
Pacific (OR) 2 1 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
Willamette 2 3 5
Pacific (OR) 3 3 6

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-PAC #6 Mirella Garcia (34:16); YELLOW-WIL #1 Siera Edwards (71:37); YELLOW-PAC # (87:52);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 50
Stadium: Hanson Stadium (Forest Grove, OR)
Officials: Referee: Ron Lagraff; Asst. Referee: Antonio Franco; Asst. Referee: Patrick Bowman;
Offsides: Willamette 1, Pacific (OR) 0



Williamette at Pacific (OR)
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Willamette vs Pacific (OR) (10/12/2025 at Forest Grove, OR)

Time Play
00:00 Moo, Jaelynn at goalie for Pacific (OR)
00:00 Edwards, Siera at goalie for Willamette
04:37 Foul on Waters, Ruby.
10:34 Corner kick [10:34].
13:00 Corner kick [13:00].
13:42 WIL substitution: Doskocil, Danica for Warthen, Claire.
15:44 Corner kick [15:44].
18:59 Foul on Fechter, Julia.
18:59 Foul on Rodriguez-De La Torre, Natalie.
21:27 Shot by PAC Garcia, Mirella, top woodwork.
21:35 Shot by WIL Carroll, Saylor, out left.
23:22 WIL substitution: Carroll, Saylor for Stotts, Erica.
24:18 PAC substitution: Caoagas, Keira for Mee, Ella.
24:18 PAC substitution: Jackson, Rhyah for Sanders, Katelyn.
24:18 PAC substitution: Eagleson, Taylor for Fechter, Julia.
26:05 Foul on Jackson, Rhyah.
29:33 Shot by PAC Jackson, Rhyah.
30:36 Shot by PAC Saing, Gwendolyn, out left.
32:21 PAC substitution: Sugiyama, Cyd for Goo, Rylie.
32:21 WIL substitution: Glaser, Sadie for Watland, Bailey.
34:16 Yellow card on PAC Garcia, Mirella.
36:38 Shot by PAC Taniguchi, Taite, bottom left, saved by Edwards, Siera.
38:17 Shot by PAC Garcia, Mirella, out right.
39:13 WIL substitution: Patel, Aalia for Rodriguez-De La Torre, Natalie.
39:13 WIL substitution: Donahue, Morissa for McArthur, Amanda.
44:25 Shot by PAC Sugiyama, Cyd, out top right.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Williamette at Pacific (OR)
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Willamette vs Pacific (OR) (10/12/2025 at Forest Grove, OR)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR WIL: , #1 Edwards, Siera, #14 Stotts, Erica, #5 Warthen, Claire, #6 Bergstrom, Stevie, #10 Bachhuber, Elle, #11 Krepel, Patricia, #2

Rodriguez-De La Torre, Natalie, #12 Watland, Bailey, #21 Reid, Maddee, #27 Willis, Maya, #28 McArthur, Amanda.
45:00 FOR PAC: , #1 Taniguchi, Taite, #5 Waters, Ruby, #6 Garcia, Mirella, #18 Caoagas, Keira, #9 Jackson, Rhyah, #15 Saing, Gwendolyn, #28

Eagleson, Taylor, #22 Santos, Chanyn, #4 Sugiyama, Cyd, #29 Hara, Rissalyn, #36 Moo, Jaelynn.
45:00 WIL substitution: Stotts, Erica for Patel, Aalia.
45:00 WIL substitution: Warthen, Claire for Doskocil, Danica.
45:00 WIL substitution: Rodriguez-De La Torre, Natalie for Glaser, Sadie.
45:00 WIL substitution: Watland, Bailey for Carroll, Saylor.
45:00 WIL substitution: McArthur, Amanda for Donahue, Morissa.
46:14 Corner kick [46:14].
46:20 Shot by PAC Jackson, Rhyah, out top left.
56:35 Foul on Waters, Ruby.
57:34 PAC substitution: Brisson, Elizabeth for Garcia, Mirella.
57:34 PAC substitution: Tanita, Rylee for Saing, Gwendolyn.
57:34 PAC substitution: Ragamat, Madison for Hara, Rissalyn.
58:58 Corner kick [58:58].
59:56 Offside against Willamette.
61:37 Shot by WIL McArthur, Amanda, bottom center, saved by Moo, Jaelynn.
63:06 Shot by WIL Warthen, Claire, out left.
63:47 Foul on Warthen, Claire.
64:54 PAC substitution: Mee, Ella for Taniguchi, Taite.
64:54 PAC substitution: Fechter, Julia for Jackson, Rhyah.
64:54 WIL substitution: Buckley, Kailea for Stotts, Erica.
66:08 Foul on Sugiyama, Cyd.
67:24 Corner kick [67:24].
68:46 Foul on Watland, Bailey.
69:23 PAC substitution: Saing, Gwendolyn for Sugiyama, Cyd.
71:37 Yellow card on WIL Edwards, Siera.
71:37 Shot by PAC Santos, Chanyn, out top right.
71:37 PAC substitution: Hara, Rissalyn for Tanita, Rylee.
71:37 PAC substitution: Garcia, Mirella for Ragamat, Madison.
71:37 WIL substitution: Carroll, Saylor for Buckley, Kailea.
76:31 Foul on Mee, Ella.
78:50 PAC substitution: Jackson, Rhyah for Mee, Ella.
78:50 PAC substitution: Taniguchi, Taite for Brisson, Elizabeth.
81:40 Shot by PAC Fechter, Julia, out right.
82:22 PAC substitution: Koster, Angelina for Fechter, Julia.
85:38 WIL substitution: Doskocil, Danica for Bachhuber, Elle.
87:52 Yellow card on PAC TEAM.
89:06 Foul on Warthen, Claire.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


